

To: 2024 Seniors of Huntsville First United Methodist Church & other North Alabama District United Methodist Churches

HUNTSVILLE FIRST

United Methodist Church

FROM: Joint Scholarship Committee

This is an invitation to apply for a scholarship offered by HFUMC. The Joint Scholarship Committee selects recipients and administers the program for those scholarships described in this letter. The available scholarships are:

- 1. Ruth Ford Established April 1966 for HFUMC members
- 2. Bob Forgey, Jr. Established December 1981 for HFUMC members
- 3. Elizabeth and Clara McAllister McCaleb Established May 1984 for HFUMC members
- 4. **Elizabeth and Clara McAllister McCaleb District Scholarship** Established May 1984 *For graduating seniors who are members of another UMC in North Alabama.*

HFUMC is fortunate to be able to offer these scholarships. The application and qualifications are found on the church website for you to study carefully. They contain an explanation of our dedication to education as well as a list of requirements for applying.

The amount and number of scholarships vary depending upon the availability of funds. Each scholarship is planned to continue for up to four(4) years of undergraduate study provided the student maintains eligibility requirements throughout that period. It should also be noted that Birmingham-Southern College and Huntingdon College offer matching fund scholarships to qualified United Methodist church recipients who attend these schools.

The deadline for receiving applications is March 28, 2024. Mail or bring the completed form and information to:

Joint Scholarship Committee Huntsville First United Methodist Church 120 Greene Street Huntsville, AL 35801

Or email the completed form to: Jill Gardner, Church Administrator at jill@huntsvillefirst.org or call 256-539-5738 x 212 if you have questions.